The Dialogic® DM3 Media Boards are among the industry's most
powerful media platforms for developers seeking to rapidly build and
globally deploy some of the highest density media server solutions for
the enterprise and public networks. They provide a true universal port
solution with a robust media feature set, including voice processing,
speech recognition, fax, and conferencing capabilities, combined with
an extensive suite of network protocols in a single PC slot.
These combined media boards feature software selectable T1/E1 digital network interfaces;  universal media loads offering

— Keyed (works only in keyed/guided chassis): RIODMVB4TECKW, RIODMVB4TEC75KW
• 120 Ohm to 75 Ohm converter for PCI boards (supplied by a third party)
Ordering Information
Product Code Order Code Description
DMV1200BTEPW 881-806 120 port Digital T1/E1, PCI
DMV1200BTEPWCN 881-936 120 port Digital T1/E1, PCI, China
DMV1200BTEPWIN 881-829 120 port Digital T1/E1, PCI, India
DMV1200BTEPWJP 881-711 120 port Digital T1/E1, PCI, Japan
DMV1200BTEPWNLK 881-781 120 port Digital T1/E1, PCI, non-loopback mode
DMV600BTEPW 881-810 60 port Digital T1/E1, PCI
DMV600BTEPWCN    881-774 60 port Digital T1/E1, PCI, China
DMV600BTEPWIN 881-872 60 port Digital T1/E1, PCI, India
DMV600BTEPWJP   881-721 60 port Digital T1/E1, PCI, Japan
DMV600BTEPWNLK 881-789 60 port Digital T1/E1, PCI, non-loopback mode
DMV1200BTECW 881-804 120 port Digital T1/E1, cPCI
DMV1200BTECWCN 881-916 120 port Digital T1/E1, cPCI, China
DMV1200BTECWJP 881-709 120 port Digital T1/E1, cPCI, Japan
DMV600BTECW 881-809 60 port Digital T1/E1, cPCI
DMV600BTECWCN    881-763 60 port Digital T1/E1, cPCI, China
DMV600BTECWIN 881-871 60 port Digital T1/E1, cPCI, India
DMV600BTECWJP   881-720 60 port Digital T1/E1, cPCI, Japan
CBLCTB12DROPQ 883-019 12 drop CT Bus cable
CBLCTB16DROPQ 883-020 16 drop CT Bus cable
CBLCTB3DROPQ 883-027 3 drop CT Bus cable
CBLCTB4DROPQ 883-021 4 drop CT Bus cable